 __________________________________________Maxim Integrated Products 1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
E
v
a
lu
a

  Includes On-Board +15kV ESD Protection*
  Pass-Through of Analog Video
_______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
MAX3815EVKIT-DVI 0°C to +70°C
_____________________________________________________________________Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
B1 1 Keystone AA battery holder
C1, C9 2
100μF ±10% tantalum
capacitors (C case)
AVX TPSC107K010R0100
C2–C5, C8, C10,
C11, C12
8
0.1μF ±10% ceramic
capacitors (0402)
C7 1
1μF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
C15, C16 2
10μF ±5% ceramic capacitors
(0805)
D1 1 LED, red
J1, J2 2
DVI connectors,
Molex 74320-1000
J3, J4 2 Test points
JU1, JU3, JU4 3 3-pin headers, 0.1in centers
L1 1
22μH inductor
TDK SLF6028T-220MR77
L2 1
Ferrite bead
TDK MMZ1608S601 (0603)
Q1 1
PNP transistor (SOT23)
Zetex FMMT591A
R2–R5, R19, R21,
R23, R24
0 Not installed, resistors
R6 1 4.7kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
R7 1 200Ω ±5% resistor (0402)
R8, R16,
R17, R18
4 10kΩ ±5% resistors (0402)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R11 1 1kΩ variable resistor
R12 1 1kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
R13 1 300kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
R14 1 180kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
R15 1 1MΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
SW2 2
0Ω resistors (0603) soldered
across bottom two vias of
each lane
SW4 1 SPDT switch
U1, U2, U3 3
MAX3208EAUB  ±15kV ESD protection ICs
U4 1 MAX3815CCM
U5 1 MAX1796EUA
U6 0 Not installed
— 1 MAX3815DVI board, rev A
— 3 Shunts
______________ Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
AVX 803-946-0690 803-626-3123
Zetex 516-543-7100 516-864-7630
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX3815 when
contacting these component suppliers.
*Human Body Model.
19-3736; Rev 0; 1/06
Downloaded from: http://www.datasheetcatalog.com/